AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Heathco, Matthew
BUS NUMBER: 74

TIME

2:10 PM

2:14 PM

2:17 PM

2:19 PM

2:21 PM

Route 3 - Pals and Tracy's

LOCATION/COMMENT

BLUE RIDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

TRACY'S DAYCARE

DISTRICT OFFICE

HIGH SCHOOL FLAGPOLE

BUS BARN

START TIME: 02:10 pm
FINISH TIME: 02:21 pm
TOTAL TIME: 0:11

COUNT

DISTANCE: 4.59
NO STUDENTS.0
NO STOPS: 5

Page 1



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Mason, Georgann
BUS NUMBER: 78

TIME

6:19 AM

6:23 AM

6:24 AM

6:27 AM

6:29 AM

6:29 AM

6:31 AM

6:32 AM

6:33 AM

6:35 AM

6:36 AM

6:37 AM

6:40 AM

6:42 AM

6:45 AM

6:46 AM

6:49 AM

6:51 AM

6:52 AM

6:53 AM

6:55 AM

Route 1 K-6 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

BUS BARN

E PINECREST LN & S HILLSIDE LN

HILLSIDE & TURKEY TRACK LN

1589 S CLARE LN (BEHIND EL RANCHO)

FIR & PENROD LN

E NADEAN LN & S DONNA LN (NE)

2464 S WAPITI LN

ELK & WAPITILN

1731 E WOODCHUCK LN

2762 S PINETOP MOUNTAIN LN (BEFORE
CUTTHROAT)

S PINETOP MOUNTAIN LN & GOBBLER'S PEAK

E RIM RD & E SIERRA PINE LOOP

E RIM RD & N POWERLINE RD

1 BEAR ST (SKI SHOP)

LDS CHURCH BUILDING (2ND ENTRANCE)

BUCK SPRINGS RD & DEEP FOREST DR

MARK TWAIN DR & BLACK BEAR LN (E)

STAMPEDE CIR & WILD CAT WAY

HACKAMORE LN & MARK TWAIN DR

BUCK SPRINGS RD & SPRUCE CIR

BRANDING IRON LOOP & CHARRO WAY

START TIME: 06:19 am
FINISH TIME: 07:10 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:50

COUNT

DISTANCE: 20.87
NO STUDENTS.0
NO STOPS: 25

Page 2



TIME

22 6:56 AM

23 6:58 AM

24 7:02 AM

25 7:10 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

BRANDING IRON LOOP & APACHE TRL

BRANDING IRON LOOP & NIGHT HAWK LOOP
(E)

S. ADAIR DR. (CLOSED M&M AND BURLEY
BEAR)

BLUE RIDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Page 3



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Mason, Georgann
BUS NUMBER: 78

TIME

7:15 AM

7:21 AM

7:24 AM

7:25 AM

7:26 AM

7:27 AM

7:27 AM

7:29 AM

7:30 AM

7:30 AM

7:32 AM

7:33 AM

7:34 AM

7:37 AM

7:38 AM

7:38 AM

7:42 AM

7:43 AM

7:44 AM

7:45 AM

7:46 AM

7:47 AM

Route 1 7-12 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

BLUE RIDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

E PINECREST LN & S HILLSIDE LN (NE)

1586 S CLARE LN (BEHIND EL RANCHO)

S PENROD LN & E FIR LN (NW)

E NADEAN LN & S DONNA LN (NE)

S WAPITI LN & ELK

1731 E WOODCHUCK LN

S PINETOP MOUNTAIN LN & CUTTHROAT

E RIM RD & E SIERRA PINE LOOP (1ST LOOP)

E RIM RD & E SIERRA PINE LOOP (2ND LOOP)

800 RIM RD

E RIM RD & N POWERLINE RD (W)

E RIM RD & N HON DAH DR (SW)

LDS CHURCH BUILDING (2ND ENTRANCE)

BUCK SPRINGS RD & FAIRWAY DR

BUCK SPRINGS RD & DEEP FOREST DR (S)

STAMPEDE CIR & WILD CAT WAY

WILD ROSE CIR & WILD ROSE TRL

6036 WILD ROSE TRL (FIRE STATION)

BRANDING IRON LOOP & CHARRO WAY

BRANDING IRON LOOP & BOBOLINK WAY (NW)

BRANDING IRON LOOP & APACHE TRL

START TIME: 07:15 am
FINISH TIME: 07:58 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:43

COUNT

DISTANCE: 19.92
NO STUDENTS.22
NO STOPS: 26

Page 4



TIME

23 7:48 AM

24 7:52 AM

25 7:58 AM

26 7:58 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

NIGHT HAWK LOOP & BRANDING IRON LOOP

S ADAIR DR (CLOSED M&M AND BURLEY BEAR)

BLUE RIDGE HIGH SCHOOL

BLUE RIDGE JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL

COUNT

-19

-3

Page 5



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Mason, Georgann
BUS NUMBER: 78

TIME

2:10 PM

2:16 PM

2:17 PM

2:17 PM

2:18 PM

2:22 PM

2:24 PM

2:24 PM

2:25 PM

2:26 PM

2:28 PM

2:31 PM

2:31 PM

2:32 PM

2:36 PM

2:40 PM

2:43 PM

2:44 PM

2:47 PM

2:49 PM

2:49 PM

Route 1 K-6 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

BLUE RIDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

E PINECREST LN & S HILLSIDE LN

597 S HILLSIDE LN (MID-BLOCK)

HILLSIDE LN & E TURKEY TRACK LN

1035 S JUNIPER LN (MID-BLOCK)

1595 S CLARE LN (BEHIND EL RANCHO)

S PENROD LN & CHERYL (FIRST HOUSE)

FIR & S PENROD LN

DONNA & E NADEAN LN

2437 S WAPITI LN (2ND HOUSE ON LEFT)

1731 E WOODCHUCK LN (MID BLOCK)

2774 S PINETOP MOUNTAIN LN (BEFORE
CUTTHROAT)

S PINETOP MOUNTAIN LN & GOBBLER'S PEAK

E RIM RD & E SIERRA PINE LOOP (1ST LOOP)

E RIM RD & N POWERLINE RD (W)

71 BEAR ST (SKI SHOP)

LDS CHURCH BUILDING (2ND ENTRANCE)

BUCK SPRINGS RD & DEEP FOREST DR

MARK TWAIN DR & BLACK BEAR LN (E)

STAMPEDE CIR & WILD CAT WAY

MARK TWAIN DR & HACKAMORE

START TIME: 02:10 pm
FINISH TIME: 03:12 pm
TOTAL TIME: 1:02

COUNT

-2

DISTANCE: 22.17
NO STUDENTS.Q
NO STOPS: 29

Page 6



22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

TIME

2:51 PM

2:53 PM

2:55 PM

2:56 PM

2:57 PM

3:04 PM

3:11 PM

3:12 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

PALAMINO DR & BLUE LAKE DR (W)

BUCK SPRINGS RD & SPRUCE CIR
BRANDING IRON LOOP & CHARRO WAY (NW)
BRANDING IRON LOOP & APACHE TRL

BRANDING IRON LOOP & NIGHT HAWK LOOP
(E)

S ADAIR DR (CLOSED M&M AND BURLEY BEAR)
BLUE RIDGE HIGH SCHOOL

BLUE RIDGE JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL

Page 7



AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Hutchinson, John

Route 2 K-6 AM

BUS NUMBER: 82 TOTAL TIME: 0:54

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

TIME

6:15 AM

6:23 AM

6:24 AM

6:25 AM

6:25 AM

6:28 AM

6:29 AM

6:34 AM

6:39 AM

6:40 AM

6:43 AM

6:44 AM

6:45 AM

6:46 AM

6:47 AM

7:10 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

BUS BARN

SHOW LOW LAKE RD & LAKE LN

4061 SHOW LOW LAKE RD

SHOW LOW LAKE RD & CHURCH

SHOW LOW LAKE RD & WOLF PINES DR (SE)

MOUNTAIN PARK APARTMENTS - BETWEEN
ENTRANCES

24TH STREET & EAST SHOW LOW LAKE RD
MANZANITA WAY & EAST EVERGREEN LN
THE WILLOW TREE

TIMBERLINE RESORT @ BIG TREE

1180 EAST FAWNBROOK DR

4123 S BUCKSKIN LN

4328 DOE LN (GREEN HOUSE)

4141 S ANTLER LN

KIDZ TOWN DAYCARE

BLUE RIDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

START TIME: 06:15 am
FINISH TIME: 07:10 am

COUNT

DISTANCE: 17.09
NO STUDENTS.1
NO STOPS: 16

Page 8



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Hutchinson, John
BUS NUMBER: 82

TIME

7:15 AM

7:18 AM

7:19 AM

7:20 AM

7:21 AM

7:21 AM

7:23 AM

7:24 AM

7:29 AM

7:30 AM

7:30 AM

7:31 AM

7:31 AM

7:34 AM

7:35 AM

7:38 AM

7:43 AM

7:46 AM

7:51 AM

7:59 AM

8:08 AM

Route 2 7-12 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

BLUE RIDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

HIDDEN PINES DR & KEMPA DR (S)

HIDDEN PINES DR & LAZY RIVER LN

LAZY RIVER LN & BLUEJAY CT

LAZY RIVER LN & KEMPA DR

3013 KEMPA DR

FOREST HOUSE MOTEL

HOMESTEAD TRAILER PARK (SLEEPY
HOLLOW)

SHOW LOW LAKE RD & LAKE LN

4160 SHOW LOW LAKE RD

4863 SHOW LOW LAKE RD

5143 SHOW LOW LAKE RD (CHURCH)

SHOW LOW LAKE RD & WOLF PINES DR (SE)

MOUNTAIN PARK APARTMENTS - BETWEEN
ENTRANCES

24TH STREET & EAST SHOW LOW LAKE RD

EVERGREEN & S MANZANITA WAY

THE WILLOW TREE

TIMBERLINE RESORT @ BIG TREE

ANTELOPE LN & DEER PARK DR

WAGON WHEEL TRAILER PARK (ATRIUM)

BLUE RIDGE HIGH SCHOOL

START TIME: 07:15 am
FINISH TIME: 08:09 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:54

COUNT

DISTANCE: 19.62
NO STUDENTS.23
NO STOPS: 23

Page 9



TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

22 8:08 AM BLUE RIDGE JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 4 e 5] =10] 2 0) =~ ——

23 8:09 AM BUS BARN 01— DROP OFF —-—omommmemeeeee

Page 10



Route 6 7-12 AM

AIDE: START TIME: 07:23 am DISTANCE: 22.82
DRIVER NAME: Walker, Floyd FINISH TIME: 08:11 am NO STUDENTS.Q
BUS NUMBER: 77 TOTAL TIME: 0:47 NO STOPS: 9
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
7:23 AM BLUE RIDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL [0 — 2] [0] ZQ U ] = ——
7:41 AM HON-DAH CASINO PARKING LOT [0 — (5] =10] 2 0] = =~ ——
7:42 AM  NORTH WOODS DR & TIMBER WOOD DR [0 — 5] =10] 2 0] =~ ——
7:43 AM  NORTH WOODS DR & SOUTH PARK DR [0 — 5] =10] 2 0] =~ ——
7:47 AM CINDER MOUNTAIN RD & S RANGER RD [0 — 5] =10] 2 0] =~ ——
7:48 AM  MCNARY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DROP OFF 0 — 5] =10] =X 0] =~ —
8:00 AM 1 BEAR ST (SKI SHOP) 0 e (D] 10 =X 0] =1 = —
8:10 AM BLUE RIDGE HIGH SCHOOL 0 e 5] =10] 21 0] = =~ —
8:11 AM BUS BARN [0 1 —— DROP OFF —-—ommmmmeeeee

Page 11



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Finnell, Johnnie
BUS NUMBER: 66

TIME

6:23 AM

6:27 AM

6:28 AM

6:30 AM

6:31 AM

6:36 AM

6:37 AM

6:41 AM

6:42 AM

6:43 AM

6:46 AM

6:47 AM

6:52 AM

6:55 AM

6:55 AM

6:55 AM

6:56 AM

6:58 AM

6:58 AM

6:59 AM

7:00 AM

Route 9 K-6 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

BUS BARN

W PINE OAK LN & POWDER HORN LN

NAVAJO LN & YEAGER LN

W NAVAJO LN & NAVAPACHE LN (E)

TRACY'S DAYCARE

W WOODLAND LAKE RD & RICHARDSON LN

(SW)

801 W WOODLAND LAKE RD

FOREST MEADOW LN & OAK MEADOW LN

512 OAK MEADOW LN

424 OSPREY LN

1708 S WOODLAND LN

2186 S WOODLAND LN

S O'MALLEY LN & W HOPI LN (SW)

S MCCABE LN & W SETTLERS LN

COOPER LN & W SETTLERS LN

763 MOUNTAIN VIEW DR

MOUNTAIN VIEW DR & SPONSELLER DR

RODEO DR & LANE CIR

RODEO COURT APARTMENTS

HOMESTEAD RD & RIVERSIDE DR (E)

PARK LN & SHORELINE DR

START TIME: 06:23 am
FINISH TIME: 07:12 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:48

COUNT

DISTANCE: 15.08
NO STUDENTS.4
NO STOPS: 27

Page 12



22

23

24

25

26

27

TIME

7:00 AM

7:01 AM

7:03 AM

7:05 AM

7:07 AM

7:12 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

PONDEROSA LN & SHORELINE DR (SE)

PONDEROSA RV RESORT (BEHIND OFFICE)

MEADOW ST & ARLENE DR

FAIRVIEW APARTMENTS

APPLETREE APARTMENTS

BLUE RIDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Page 13



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Finnell, Johnnie
BUS NUMBER: 66

TIME

7:15 AM

7:23 AM

7:32 AM

7:33 AM

7:33 AM

7:37 AM

7:38 AM

7:43 AM

7:44 AM

7:48 AM

7:49 AM

7:52 AM

7:53 AM

7:58 AM

8:03 AM

8:05 AM

8:08 AM

8:09 AM

8:09 AM

8:10 AM

8:10 AM

Route 9 7-12 am

LOCATION/COMMENT

BLUE RIDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

TWIN KNOLL RD & GRIZZLY BEAR RD

WHITE MOUNTAIN RD & JUNIPER DR

WHITE MOUNTAIN RD & SCOTTS RES DR (NW)

MOUNTAIN VIEW WAY & WHITE MOUNTAIN RD

APPLETREE APARTMENTS

FAIRVIEW APARTMENTS

YEAGER LN & W SUMMER HAVEN LN

NAVAJO LN & W YEAGER LN

N WOODLAND RD & REED LN (NW)

WOODLAND RD & WOODLAND LAKE RD
(HOUSE ON CORNER)

2055 WOODLAND HILLS LN

OAK MEADOW LN & S FOREST MEADOW LN

1706 S WOODLAND LN

S O'MALLEY LN & W HOPI LN (NW)

S MCCABE LN & W SETTLERS LN

LANE CIR & RODEO DR

RODEO COURT

HOMESTEAD RD & RIVERSIDE DR (SW)

PARK LN & SHORELINE DR

PONDEROSA LN & SHORELINE DR (SE)

START TIME: 07:15 am
FINISH TIME: 08:13 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:58

COUNT

DISTANCE: 25.54
NO STUDENTS.0
NO STOPS: 23

Page 14



TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

22 8:11 AM KNOTTINGHAM LN & PONDEROSA LN 0 — [5]=10] =X 0] = ~E——

23 8:13 AM BUS BARN 0 — [5]=10] =X 0] = =~ —

Page 15



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Finnell, Johnnie
BUS NUMBER: 66

TIME

2:10 PM

2:15PM

2:16 PM

2:17 PM

2:20 PM

2:21 PM

2:22 PM

2:22 PM

2:23 PM

2:24 PM

2:25 PM

2:26 PM

2:27 PM

2:28 PM

2:28 PM

2:29 PM

2:31 PM

2:32 PM

2:33 PM

2:36 PM

2:40 PM

Route 9 K-6 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

BLUE RIDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

POWDER HORN LN & W PINE OAK LN

SUMMER HAVEN DR & W SUMMER HAVEN LN

YEAGER LN & W NAVAJO LN

NAVAPACHE LN & W NAVAJO LN

KNOTTINGHAM LN & PONDEROSA LN

SHORELINE DR & PONDEROSA LN (S)

PARK LN & SHORELINE DR

HOMESTEAD RD & RIVERSIDE DR (NW)

LANE CIR & RODEO DR

RODEO COURT

SPONSELLER DR & MOUNTAIN VIEW DR

763 MOUNTAIN VIEW DR

COOPER LN & W SETTLERS LN

S MCCABE LN & W SETTLERS LN

N WOODLAND RD & REED LN (NW)

N WOODLAND RD & W WOODLAND LAKE RD

(NW)

W WOODLAND LAKE RD & RICHARDSON LN

801 W WOODLAND LAKE RD

OAK MEADOW LN & S FOREST MEADOW LN

610 OSPREY LN

START TIME: 02:10 pm
FINISH TIME: 03:06 pm
TOTAL TIME: 0:56

COUNT

DISTANCE: 15.76
NO STUDENTS.2
NO STOPS: 29

Page 16



22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

TIME

2:41 PM

2:43 PM

2:45 PM

2:49 PM

2:51 PM

2:56 PM

3:00 PM

3:06 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

422 OSPREY LN

1926 S WOODLAND LN

2186 S WOODLAND LN

JULIA LN & W YAVAPAI LN

O'MALLEY LN & HOPI LN

46 N WOODLAND RD

MEADOW ST & ARLENE DR

BUS BARN

Page 17



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Finnell, Johnnie
BUS NUMBER: 66

TIME

3:38 PM

3:45 PM

3:45 PM

3:46 PM

3:49 PM

3:50 PM

3:50 PM

3:52 PM

3:53 PM

3:55 PM

3:55 PM

3:56 PM

3:57 PM

3:59 PM

4:02 PM

4:04 PM

4:07 PM

4:12PM

4:13 PM

4:16 PM

Route 9 7-12 pm

LOCATION/COMMENT

BLUE RIDGE HIGH SCHOOL

POWDER HORN LN & W PINE OAK LN

W SUMMER HAVEN LN & SUMMER HAVEN DR

(SW)

YEAGER LN & W NAVAJO LN

PONDEROSA LN & KNOTTINGHAM LN (E)

SHORELINE DR & PONDEROSA LN (S)

PARK LN & SHORELINE DR

LANE CIR & RODEO DR

RODEO COURT

721 MOUNTAIN VIEW DR

MOUNTAIN VIEW DR & W SETTLERS LN

MCCABE LN & W SETTLERS LN

WOODLAND RD & REED LN

WOODLAND RD & W WOODLAND LAKE RD

E WOODLAND LAKE RD & W WHISPERING
PINES LN & W WOODLAND LAKE RD

537 OAK MEADOW LN

S WOODLAND LN & E LINDA LN (N)

S JULIALN & WPIMA LN

HOPILN & S O'MALLEY LN

WALNUT CREEK TRL & N WOODLAND RD

START TIME: 03:38 pm
FINISH TIME: 04:46 pm
TOTAL TIME: 1:08

COUNT

-2

DISTANCE: 27.15
NO STUDENTS.3
NO STOPS: 25

Page 18



21

22

23

24

25

TIME

4:22 PM

4:22 PM

4:22 PM

4:34 PM

4:46 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

MOUNTAIN VIEW WAY & WHITE MOUNTAIN RD
(NE)

SCOTTS RES DR & WHITE MOUNTAIN RD

WHITE MOUNTAIN RD & JUNIPER DR (SE)

GRIZZLY BEAR RD & TWIN KNOLL RD

BUS BARN

Page 19



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Walker, Floyd
BUS NUMBER: 77

TIME

6:24 AM

6:26 AM

6:27 AM

6:29 AM

6:32 AM

6:33 AM

6:34 AM

6:37 AM

6:41 AM

6:44 AM

6:47 AM

6:48 AM

6:59 AM

7:07 AM

7:09 AM

7:12 AM

Route 13 AM K-6

LOCATION/COMMENT

2714 GREEN PINE LN

2566 PINON DR

2758 PINON DR

HIDDEN PINES DR & KEMPA DR

2737 HIDDEN PINES DR

2929 LAZY RIVER LN

3056 KEMPA DR

2990 STATE RTE 260

LYERLY AVE & PETERSON RD

PARKINSON RD & RODGERS RD

1587 ANDELYN LN

AMANDA DR & PORTER MOUNTAIN RD

GRIZZLY BEAR RD & TWIN KNOLLS

1789 JUNIPER DR

1850 SCOTTS RESERVOIR DR

BLUE RIDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

START TIME: 06:24 am
FINISH TIME: 07:12 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:48

COUNT

DISTANCE: 16.52
NO STUDENTS.0
NO STOPS: 16

Page 20



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Walker, Floyd
BUS NUMBER: 77

TIME

2:10 PM

2:14 PM

2:15PM

2:15PM

2:19 PM

2:22 PM

2:22 PM

2:23 PM

2:24 PM

2:25 PM

2:31 PM

2:32 PM

2:34 PM

2:35 PM

2:40 PM

2:40 PM

2:43 PM

2:44 PM

2:51 PM

3:06 PM

3:12 PM

Route 13 K-6 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

BLUE RIDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

2680 GREEN PINE LN

2578 PINON DR

2736 PINON DR

HIDDEN PINES DR & KEMPA DR

2737 HIDDEN PINES DR

2941 LAZY RIVER LN

3056 KEMPA DR

3025 KEMPA DR

2990 STATE RTE 260

FAIRVIEW APARTMENTS

APPLETREE APARTMENTS

1357 PETERSON RD

2220 PARKINSON RD

2122 EMALINE CT

AMANDA DR & PORTER MOUNTAIN RD

SCOTTS RES DR & WHITE MOUNTAIN RD

1789 JUNIPER DR

GRIZZLY BEAR RD & TWIN KNOLL RD (NW)

BLUE RIDGE JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL

BLUE RIDGE HIGH SCHOOL

START TIME: 02:10 pm
FINISH TIME: 03:12 pm
TOTAL TIME: 1:02

COUNT

DISTANCE: 21.63
NO STUDENTS.0
NO STOPS: 21

Page 21



Route 4 K-6 AM

AIDE: START TIME: 06:29 am DISTANCE: 14.87
DRIVER NAME: Buchanann, Bruce FINISH TIME: 07:10 am NO STUDENTS.28
BUS NUMBER: 67 TOTAL TIME: 0:40 NO STOPS: 24
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
1 6:29 AM BUS BARN [0 — =] QU ] = ——
2 6:35AM KNOTTINGHAM LN & WHITE MOUNTAIN AVE T — PICK UP -mmmmmmmmmmeeee
3 6:37 AM PINE DAWN RD & WHITE MOUNTAIN AVE 0 — DROP OFF --mmmmmmmmemeem
4 6:37 AM 5414 GLENWOOD LN 1 e [2][0] L@ U | = —
5 6:39AM SCOTTS DR & LAKE DR. 3 2] [0] QU ] = ——
6 6:39 AM 5532 WHITE MOUNTAIN AVE (CULDESAC) 3 |2 [0] QU ] = ——
7 6:41AM WHITE MOUNTAIN AVE & WILD GAME TRL 2 |2 [0] QU ] = ——
8 6:43AM CUB LAKE RD & NORTH DR 0 e 5] =10] 21 0] = =~ —
9 6:44 AM NORTH DR & POND DR 0 — (5] =10] 2 0] = =~ ——
10 6:45 AM WHITE PINE DR & FOREST AVE 0 —— (5] 270] =10 = = ——
11 6:48 AM 6144 EAST STARLIGHT RIDGE PKWY 1 [=][0] LQ U ] = —
12 6:49 AM WEBB DR & POND DR 01— DROP OFF —-oemmmeeeee
13 6:50 AM WEBB DR & SPRUCE DR 0 — [5]=10] =X 0] = ~E—
14 6:51 AM 5814 WEBBVILLE RD 1 e =[] LQ U ] = —
15 6:53 AM LVGE[?I:X;VHEEL LN & SUNRISE MEDICAL 01— (5] ={0] =K 0] =~ —
16 6:55 AM WAGON WHEEL TRAILER PARK (ATRIUM) [0 — 5] =10] 2] = =~ ———
17 6:59 AM RAINBOW LAKE DR & CASEY'S DR (S) [0 — 5] =10] 2 0] =~ ——
18 7:00 AM 3100 RAINBOW LAKE DR 0 —— DROP OFF --mmmemmmmcmmeee
19 7:01 AM RAINBOW LAKE APARTMENTS 10— |2 [0] QU ] = ——
20 7:02 AM PINE ST & RAINBOW LAKE DR 0 — 5] =10] =X 0] = =~ —
21 7:03 AM JUNIPER AVE & OAK AVE 0 e (D] =10 =X 0] =1 = —

Page 22



TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

22 7:04 AM 2263 CEDAR AVE 0 — [5]=10] =X 0] = ~E——
23 7:05 AM RUNNING BEAR RD (APACHE ACRES) [ 2 — =[] ZQ U ] = ——
24 7:10 AM BLUE RIDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 28 e [5]=10] 2] = =~ ——

Page 23



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Buchanann, Bruce
BUS NUMBER: 67

TIME

7:13 AM

7:14 AM

7:18 AM

7:18 AM

7:19 AM

7:27 AM

7:28 AM

7:29 AM

7:30 AM

7:32 AM

7:35 AM

7:35 AM

7:36 AM

7:36 AM

7:39 AM

7:40 AM

7:41 AM

7:42 AM

7:47 AM

7:47 AM

7:48 AM

Route 4 7-12 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

BLUE RIDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

PORTER MOUNTAIN & AUTUMNWOOD RD

1517 PETERSON RD

PETERSON RD & LYERLY AVE

PARKINSON RD & MIRAMON

5402 MOUNTAIN GATE TRL

KNOTTINGHAM LN & WHITE MOUNTAIN AVE

5414 GLENWOOD LN

SCOTTS DR & BEAR RUN RD

WHITE MOUNTAIN AVE & WILD GAME TRL

CUB LAKE RD & NORTH DR

NORTH DR & POND DR

6512 WHITE PINE DR

WHITE PINE DR & FOREST AVE

STARLIGHT RIDGE MAIN GATE

SPRUCE DR & WEBB DR

5814 WEBBVILLE RD

WAGON WHEEL LN & SUNRISE MEDICAL
BUILDING

RAINBOW LAKE APARTMENTS

RAINBOW LAKE DR & PINE ST

JUNIPER AVE & OAK AVE

START TIME: 07:13 am
FINISH TIME: 08:00 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:47

COUNT

DISTANCE: 16.63
NO STUDENTS.20
NO STOPS: 25

Page 24



TIME

22 7:50 AM

23 7:55 AM

24 7:55 AM

25 8:00 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

3306 RUNNING BEAR RD (APACHE ACRES)

BLUE RIDGE HIGH SCHOOL

BLUE RIDGE JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL

BUS BARN

COUNT

14

Page 25



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Buchanann, Bruce
BUS NUMBER: 67

TIME

2:19PM

2:24 PM

2:26 PM

2:27 PM

2:28 PM

2:29 PM

2:30 PM

2:34 PM

2:35 PM

2:36 PM

2:37 PM

2:38 PM

2:39 PM

2:39 PM

2:40 PM

2:42 PM

2:43 PM

2:45 PM

2:45 PM

2:47 PM

2:49 PM

2:50 PM

Route 4 K-6 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

BLUE RIDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

RUNNING BEAR RD (APACHE ACRES)

2216 CEDAR AVE

JUNIPER AVE & OAK AVE

2627 RAINBOW LAKE DR

RAINBOW LAKE APARTMENTS

3100 RAINBOW LAKE DR

KNOTTINGHAM LN & WHITE MOUNTAIN AVE

FOREST VIEW RD & ROBINHOOD LN

ROBINHOOD LN & PINE DAWN RD

5414 GLENWOOD LN

SCOTTS DR & TRAIL'S END RD

SCOTTS DR & LAKE DR

5532 WHITE MOUNTAIN AVE (CULDESAC)

WILD GAME TRL & WHITE MOUNTAIN AVE

6107 SPRUCE DR

SPRUCE DR & FOREST AVE

CUB LAKE RD & NORTH DR

NORTH DR & POND DR

FOREST AVE & WHITE PINE DR

STARLIGHT RIDGE PKWY MAIN GATE

WEBB DR & POND DR

START TIME: 02:19 pm
FINISH TIME: 03:10 pm
TOTAL TIME: 0:50

COUNT

32

DISTANCE: 16.12
NO STUDENTS.32
NO STOPS: 27

Page 26



23

24

25

26

27

TIME

2:52 PM

2:53 PM

2:56 PM

3:10 PM

3:10 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

5814 WEBBVILLE RD

WAGON WHEEL LN & SUNRISE MEDICAL
BUILDING

WAGON WHEEL TRAILER PARK (ATRIUM)
BLUE RIDGE HIGH SCHOOL

BLUE RIDGE JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL

Page 27



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Buchanann, Bruce
BUS NUMBER: 67

TIME

3:32 PM

3:38 PM

3:44 PM

3:45 PM

3:49 PM

3:51 PM

3:51 PM

3:56 PM

3:58 PM

4:00 PM

4:01 PM

4:05 PM

4:06 PM

4:08 PM

4:09 PM

412 PM

4:14 PM

4:16 PM

4:17 PM

4:18 PM

4:20 PM

Route 4 7-12 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

BLUE RIDGE JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL

BLUE RIDGE HIGH SCHOOL

PETERSON RD & LYERLY AVE

PARKINSON RD & MIRAMON

PORTER MOUNTAIN RD & ANDELYN LN

HIGH COUNTRY SIGNS

PORTER MOUNTAIN RD & AUTUMNWOOD RD
(NE)

RUNNING BEAR RD (APACHE ACRES)

2262 OAK AVE

RAINBOW LAKE DR & PINE ST

RAINBOW LAKE APARTMENTS

5402 MOUNTAIN GATE TRL

KNOTTINGHAM LN & WHITE MOUNTAIN AVE

5414 GLENWOOD LN

BEAR RUN RD & SCOTTS DR

WHITE MOUNTAIN AVE & WILD GAME TRL

6311 SPRUCE DR

CUB LAKE RD & NORTH DR

POND DR & NORTH DR

FOREST AVE & WHITE PINE DR

STARLIGHT RIDGE PKWY MAIN GATE

START TIME: 03:32 pm
FINISH TIME: 04:37 pm
TOTAL TIME: 1:05

COUNT

DISTANCE: 19.05
NO STUDENTS.18
NO STOPS: 25

Page 28



TIME

22 4:22 PM

23 4:28 PM

24 4:31 PM

25 4:37 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

7436 GEMINI LN

5814 WEBBVILLE RD

WAGON WHEEL LN & SUNRISE MEDICAL
BUILDING

BUS BARN

Page 29



AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Golden, Frank

Route 10 K-6 AM

BUS NUMBER: 68 TOTAL TIME: 0:44

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

TIME

6:27 AM

6:35 AM

6:37 AM

6:39 AM

6:40 AM

6:44 AM

6:47 AM

6:49 AM

6:50 AM

6:53 AM

6:58 AM

6:59 AM

7:00 AM

7:01 AM

7:06 AM

7:12 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

BUS BARN

S ROSEMARIE DR & E STACY DR (NE)

1448 S MCCOY DR (AT THE MAILBOXES)

S PHIPPS DR & E POPLAR DR (AT MAILBOXES)

E ROYENE DR & S PHIPPS DR

NATIONAL BANK

S EVERGREEN DR & E MALAPAI DR (N)

LINDSTEN DR & S EVERGREEN DR

TURKEY TRACK LN & S EVERGREEN DR

N FESTIVAL DR & W MOUNTAIN DR

N BLUE GRASS RANCH DR & W BLUE RIDGE DR
(NE)

BIG BEAR CIR & N BLUE GRASS RANCH DR

1829 N SPRINGER MOUNTAIN DR

W PINE RIDGE DR & W LONG LEAF DR (W)

W BILLY CREEK DR & N MOONRIDGE DR (E)

BLUE RIDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

START TIME: 06:27 am
FINISH TIME: 07:12 am

COUNT

DISTANCE: 13.47
NO STUDENTS.0
NO STOPS: 16

Page 30



AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Golden, Frank
BUS NUMBER: 68

TIME

1 715AM

2 T7T:25AM

3 726 AM

4 T7:28 AM

5 7:29AM

6 7:30AM

7 734 AM

8 7:36 AM

9 7:40 AM

10 7:44 AM

11 7:46 AM

12 7:56 AM

Route 10 7-12 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

BLUE RIDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
1375 S ROSEMARIE DR

1390 S MCCOY DR

E POPLAR DR & S PHIPPS DR

1459 S PHIPPS DR

NATIONAL BANK

S EVERGREEN DR & E MALAPAI DR (N)
TURKEY TRACK LN & S EVERGREEN DR
N FESTIVAL DR & W MOUNTAIN DR (NE)
224 W BLUE RIDGE DR

N BLUE GRASS RANCH DR & BIG BEAR CIR
(NE)

BLUE RIDGE HIGH SCHOOL

START TIME: 07:15 am
FINISH TIME: 07:56 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:41

COUNT

DISTANCE: 13.45
NO STUDENTS.1
NO STOPS: 12

Page 31



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Golden, Frank
BUS NUMBER: 68

TIME

2:10 PM

2:20 PM

2:21 PM

2:22 PM

2:22 PM

2:27 PM

2:30 PM

2:31 PM

2:31 PM

2:32 PM

2:35 PM

2:35 PM

2:39 PM

2:40 PM

2:40 PM

2:41 PM

2:43 PM

2:48 PM

2:52 PM

2:52 PM

Route 10 K-6 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

BLUE RIDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

1369 S ROSEMARIE DR

1448 S MCCOY DR (AT MAILBOXES)

2453 E POPLAR DR

E ROYENE DR & S PHIPPS DR

NATIONAL BANK

S EVERGREEN DR & E MALAPAI DR (N)

E LINDSTEN DR & S EVERGREEN DR

774 S CHIPMUNK DR

484 S CHIPMUNK DR

W MOUNTAIN DR & N FESTIVAL DR (SE)

456 W MOUNTAIN DR

118 W BLUE RIDGE DR

380 W BLUE RIDGE DR

N BLUE GRASS RANCH DR & BIG BEAR CIR
(NE)

1825 N SPRINGER MOUNTAIN DR

W PINE RIDGE DR & W LONG LEAF DR (W)

N MOONRIDGE DR & W BILLY CREEK DR

BLUE RIDGE HIGH SCHOOL

BLUE RIDGE JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL

START TIME: 02:10 pm
FINISH TIME: 02:52 pm
TOTAL TIME: 0:42

COUNT

DISTANCE: 13.76
NO STUDENTS.0
NO STOPS: 20

Page 32



10

11

12

13

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Golden, Frank
BUS NUMBER: 68

TIME

3:34 PM

3:40 PM

3:52 PM

3:52 PM

3:55 PM

3:58 PM

4:01 PM

4:05 PM

4:08 PM

4:11 PM

4:15PM

4:23 PM

4:23 PM

Route 10 7-12 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

BLUE RIDGE JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL

BLUE RIDGE HIGH SCHOOL

1213 S ROSEMARIE DR

1448 S MCCOY DR (AT MAILBOXES)

E POPLAR DR & S PHIPPS DR

E ROYENE DR & S PHIPPS DR

1541 S EMMA DR

S EVERGREEN DR & E MALAPAI DR (N)

641 S EVERGREEN DR

W MOUNTAIN DR & N FESTIVAL DR (SE)

112 W BLUE RIDGE DR

N BLUE GRASS RANCH DR & BIG BEAR CIR
(NE)

BUS BARN

START TIME: 03:34 pm
FINISH TIME: 04:23 pm
TOTAL TIME: 0:48

COUNT

DISTANCE: 12.95
NO STUDENTS.1
NO STOPS: 13

Page 33



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Wright, Jim
BUS NUMBER: 81

TIME

6:32 AM

6:34 AM

6:35 AM

6:37 AM

6:39 AM

6:42 AM

6:42 AM

6:44 AM

6:44 AM

6:46 AM

6:46 AM

6:48 AM

6:51 AM

6:52 AM

6:52 AM

6:53 AM

6:55 AM

6:56 AM

6:58 AM

6:59 AM

Route 12 K-6 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

BUS BARN

LAKESIDE RANGER STATION

HANSEN LN & SUNSET LN (SE)

3556 SUNSET LN (BOAT REPAIR)

HOMESTEAD TRAILER PARK (SLEEPY
HOLLOW)

ELK HORNE R.V PARK (IN BACK)

3124 LOCKWOOD DR (CHURCH ON CORNER)

4997 HIGH DR

HIGH DR & RIM RD (BY MAIL BOXES)

5430 MOGOLLON RIM DR (BY MAIL BOXES)

5276 MOGOLLON RIM DR (BY MAIL BOXES)

5051 BLUE SPRUCE LN

3084 APACHE CV (BEHIND OLD TIME
ANTIQUES)

4162 MARICOPA DR (CORNER OF APACHE
COVE)

2462 APACHE CV (CORNER OF MOHAVE DR
AND APACHE COVE)

PIMA WAY & MARICOPA DR (SE)

2657 MCNEILL ST (BEFORE 25 SPEED LIMIT
SIGN )

3739 CASEYS DR (BY TRUCK REPAIR PLACE)

PETES RETREAT RD & E PARKWAY (SW)

LARSON RD & HARMONY AVE (NW)

START TIME: 06:32 am
FINISH TIME: 07:15 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:43

COUNT

DISTANCE: 14.66
NO STUDENTS.8
NO STOPS: 30



21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

TIME

7:00 AM

7:01 AM

7:02 AM

7:03 AM

7:04 AM

7:05 AM

7:06 AM

7:07 AM

7:09 AM

7:15 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

1352 LARSON RD (ACROSS FROM LAKESIDE
CEMETERY)

1066 LARSON RD (CORNER OF AH HO PINES
DR)

513 LARSON RD (CORNER OF LARGO VISTA
DR)

169 SOUTHLAKE RD (CORNER OF GOOSELEG
WAY)

SOUTHLAKE RD & SUMMER DR (SE)

580 SOUTHLAKE RD (CORNER OF SPRING )

3133 SPRING DR (LAST HOUSE ON LEFT)

LARSON RD & BELINDA LN (SE) (RED H)

RAINBOW LAKE & LYNX DR (AT CORNER)

BLUE RIDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

COUNT

Page 35



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Wright, Jim
BUS NUMBER: 81

TIME

7:20 AM

7:22 AM

7:24 AM

7:26 AM

7:30 AM

7:34 AM

7:35 AM

7:38 AM

7:39 AM

7:44 AM

7:45 AM

7:46 AM

7:47 AM

7:47 AM

7:50 AM

7:54 AM

7:56 AM

7:56 AM

7:57 AM

8:04 AM

8:04 AM

Route 12 7-12 AM

LOCATION/COMMENT

BLUE RIDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

RANGER STATION

HANSEN LN & SUNSET LN

ELKHORN RV PARK (BACKSIDE)

MOGOLLON RIM DR & RIM RD (MAILBOXES)

FIR DR & OAKWOOD ST

LOCKWOOD DR & BREEZE WAY (NE)

3062 APACHE CV

APACHE CV & MARICOPA DR

PETES RETREAT RD & MCNEILL ST (E)

LARSON RD & HARMONY AVE (SW)

HILLTOP DR & LARSON RD

LAKESIDE CEMETERY (ACROSS THE STREET)

AH HO PINES DR & LARSON RD

SOUTHLAKE RD & GOOSELEG WAY (NE)

LARSON RD & BELINDA LN (NE)

RAINBOW LAKE DR & LYNX DR (N)

RAINBOW LAKE DR & BOBS CT (N)

OAKWOOD DR & RAINBOW LAKE DR

BLUE RIDGE HIGH SCHOOL

BLUE RIDGE JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL

START TIME: 07:20 am
FINISH TIME: 08:04 am
TOTAL TIME: 0:44

COUNT

-5

DISTANCE: 14.59
NO STUDENTS.16
NO STOPS: 21

Page 36



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Wright, Jim
BUS NUMBER: 81

TIME

2:10 PM

2:13PM

2:17 PM

2:18 PM

2:20 PM

2:21 PM

2:22 PM

2:23 PM

2:24 PM

2:24 PM

2:25 PM

2:26 PM

2:28 PM

2:29 PM

2:32 PM

2:33 PM

2:34 PM

2:34 PM

2:36 PM

2:37 PM

Route 12 K-6 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

BLUE RIDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

RANGER STATION

HANSEN LN & SUNSET LN

MULHOLLAND DR & SUNSET LN

HOMESTEAD TRAILER PARK (SLEEPY
HOLLOW)

ELKHORN RV PARK (BACKSIDE)

3120 LOCKWOOD DR (CHURCH PARKING LOT)

4974 HIGH DR

2667 RIM RD (AT MAILBOXES)

2360 RIM RD

RIM RD & MOGOLLON RIM DR (AT MAILBOXES)

MOGOLLON RIM DR & ROYAL PINE DR
(MAILBOXES)

5051 BLUE SPRUCE LN

FIR DR & OAK DR (SW)

3084 APACHE CV (BEHIND OLD TIME
ANTIQUES)

APACHE CV & MARICOPA DR

APACHE CV & MOHAVE DR

MOHAVE DR & PIMA WAY

2657 MCNEILL ST (JUST BEFORE SPEED LIMIT
SIGN)

3739 CASEYS DR (TRUCK REPAIR PLACE)

START TIME: 02:10 pm
FINISH TIME: 03:01 pm
TOTAL TIME: 0:51

COUNT

DISTANCE: 15.50
NO STUDENTS.Q
NO STOPS: 32

Page 37



21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

TIME

2:39 PM

2:40 PM

2:41 PM

2:42 PM

2:44 PM

2:45 PM

2:46 PM

2:46 PM

2:48 PM

2:50 PM

2:50 PM

3:01 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

PETES RETREAT RD & E PARKWAY (SW)

LARSON RD & HARMONY AVE (SW)

LAKESIDE CEMETERY (ACROSS THE STREET)

LARSON RD & LAGO VISTA DR (SW)

SOUTHLAKE RD & GOOSELEG WAY (SE)

SOUTHLAKE RD & SUMMER DR (SE)

SOUTHLAKE RD & SPRING DR

3133 SPRING DR (LAST HOUSE ON LEFT)

1196 LARSON RD (RED H)

RAINBOW LAKE DR & LYNX DR (N)

RAINBOW LAKE DR & BOBS CT (N)

BLUE RIDGE HIGH SCHOOL

Page 38



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Wright, Jim
BUS NUMBER: 81

TIME

3:40 PM

3:45 PM

3:50 PM

3:52 PM

3:54 PM

3:59 PM

4:02 PM

4:03 PM

4:06 PM

4:07 PM

4:08 PM

4:16 PM

4:18 PM

4:18 PM

4:19 PM

4:19 PM

4:22 PM

4:23 PM

4:23 PM

4:25 PM

4:27 PM

Route 12 7-12 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

BLUE RIDGE JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL

BLUE RIDGE HIGH SCHOOL

RANGER STATION

SUNSET LN & HANSEN LN (NW)

ELKHORN RV PARK (BACKSIDE)

MOGOLLON RIM DR & RIM RD (AT MAILBOXES)

FIR DR & OAKWOOD ST

LOCKWOOD DR & BREEZE WAY (NE)

3084 APACHE CV (BEHIND OLD TIME
ANTIQUES)

APACHE CV & MARICOPA DR

PIMA WAY & MOHAVE DR (NE)

PETES RETREAT RD & MCNEILL ST (E)

LARSON RD & HARMONY AVE (SW)

HILLTOP DR & LARSON RD

LAKESIDE CEMETERY (ACROSS THE STREET)

AH HO PINES DR & LARSON RD

SOUTHLAKE RD & GOOSELEG WAY (SE)

SOUTHLAKE RD & SUMMER DR (SE)

SPRING DR & SOUTHLAKE RD (NW)

LARSON RD & BELINDA LN (NE)

RAINBOW LAKE DR & LYNX DR (N)

START TIME: 03:40 pm
FINISH TIME: 04:34 pm
TOTAL TIME: 0:54

COUNT

DISTANCE: 15.17
NO STUDENTS.Z
NO STOPS: 24

Page 39



TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

22 4:28 PM RAINBOW LAKE DR & BOBS CT (N) 0 — [5]=10] =X 0] = ~E——
23 4:29 PM OAKWOOD DR & RAINBOW LAKE DR 0 — [5]=10] =X 0] = =~ —
24 4:34 PM BUS BARN 01— DROP OFF —--mmmmmeeeee

Page 40



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Mason, Georgann
BUS NUMBER: 78

TIME

3:40 PM

3:45 PM

3:53 PM

3:54 PM

3:57 PM

3:58 PM

3:58 PM

4:00 PM

4:01 PM

4:04 PM

4:05 PM

4:06 PM

4:08 PM

4:09 PM

4:10 PM

4:10 PM

4:13 PM

4:14 PM

4:14 PM

4:16 PM

4:18 PM

Route 1 7-12 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

BLUE RIDGE JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL

BLUE RIDGE HIGH SCHOOL

567 S HILLSIDE LN (MID-BLOCK)

E TURKEY TRACK LN & S JUNIPER LN (SW)

E SPRUCE LN & S PENROD LN (SW)

S PENROD LN & E FIR LN (NW)

E NADEAN LN & S DONNA LN (NE)

S WAPITILN & ELK

1731 E WOODCHUCK LN (MID-BLOCK)

S PINETOP MOUNTAIN LN & WHITE TAIL LN
(NW)

E RIM RD & E SIERRA PINE LOOP (1ST LOOP)

E RIM RD & E SIERRA PINE LOOP (2ND LOOP)

800 RIM RD

E RIM RD & N POWERLINE RD (W)

E RIM RD & N ARROW DR (SW)

E RIM RD & N HON DAH DR (SW)

LDS CHURCH BUILDING (2ND ENTRANCE)

BUCK SPRINGS RD & FAIRWAY DR (NW)

BUCK SPRINGS RD & DEEP FOREST DR (S)

BUCK SPRINGS & MARK TWAIN (25 MPH SPEED
LIMIT SIGN)

WILD CAT WAY & STAMPEDE

START TIME: 03:40 pm
FINISH TIME: 04:37 pm
TOTAL TIME: 0:57

COUNT

DISTANCE: 20.06
NO STUDENTS.10
NO STOPS: 30

Page 41



22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

TIME

4:20 PM

4:22 PM

4:23 PM

4:25 PM

4:25 PM

4:26 PM

4:27 PM

4:32 PM

4:37 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

PALAMINO DR & BLUE LAKE DR (W)

WILD ROSE TRL & WILD ROSE CIR (N)

6036 WILD ROSE TRL (FIRE STATION)
BRANDING IRON LOOP & CHARRO WAY (NW)
BRANDING IRON LOOP & BOBOLINK WAY (NW)
BRANDING IRON LOOP & APACHE TRL (NE)

BRANDING IRON LOOP & NIGHT HAWK LOOP
(E)

S ADAIR DR (CLOSED M&M AND BURLEY BEAR)

BUS BARN

Page 42



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Hutchinson, John
BUS NUMBER: 82

TIME

2:10 PM

2:24 PM

2:26 PM

2:28 PM

2:29 PM

2:29 PM

2:30 PM

2:32 PM

2:32 PM

2:33 PM

2:35 PM

2:39 PM

2:40 PM

2:42 PM

2:43 PM

2:43 PM

2:44 PM

2:45 PM

2:57 PM

3:02 PM

Route 2 K-6 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

BLUE RIDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

4160 SHOW LOW LAKE RD

SHOW LOW LAKE RD & LAKE LN

SHOW LOW LAKE RD & UNKNOWN (SE)

4915 SHOW LOW LAKE RD

5143 SHOW LOW LAKE RD & CHURCH

SHOW LOW LAKE RD & WOLF PINES DR

MOUNTAIN PARK APARTMENTS - BETWEEN
ENTRANCES

E SHOW LOW LAKE RD & S 30TH PL (N)

24TH STREET & EAST SHOW LOW LAKE RD

MANZANITA WAY & EAST EVERGREEN LN

THE WILLOW TREE

TIMBERLINE RESORT @ BIG TREE

1180 EAST FAWNBROOK DR

4123 S BUCKSKIN LN

4328 DOE TRL

4141 S ANTLER LN

1145 EAST FAWNBROOK DR

BLUE RIDGE JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL

BLUE RIDGE HIGH SCHOOL

START TIME: 02:10 pm
FINISH TIME: 03:02 pm
TOTAL TIME: 0:52

COUNT

17

DISTANCE: 19.61
NO STUDENTS.17
NO STOPS: 20

Page 43



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

AIDE:
DRIVER NAME: Hutchinson, John
BUS NUMBER: 82

TIME

3:38 PM

3:38 PM

3:44 PM

3:45 PM

3:45 PM

3:46 PM

3:47 PM

3:48 PM

3:52 PM

3:57 PM

3:57 PM

3:58 PM

3:59 PM

3:59 PM

4:00 PM

4:02 PM

4:03 PM

4:08 PM

4:13 PM

4:14 PM

4:17 PM

Route 2 7-12 PM

LOCATION/COMMENT

BLUE RIDGE HIGH SCHOOL

BLUE RIDGE JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL

HIDDEN PINES DR & KEMPA DR (NE)

HIDDEN PINES DR & LAZY RIVER LN

LAZY RIVER LN & BLUEJAY CT

LAZY RIVER LN & KEMPA DR

3013 KEMPA DR

FOREST HOUSE MOTEL

HOMESTEAD TRAILER PARK (SLEEPY
HOLLOW)

4515 SHOW LOW LAKE RD (RAM STATUE)

SHOW LOW LAKE RD & LAKE LN

4547 SHOW LOW LAKE RD

4863 SHOW LOW LAKE RD

5143 SHOW LOW LAKE RD (CHURCH)

SHOW LOW LAKE RD & WOLF PINES DR (NE)

MOUNTAIN PARK APARTMENTS - BETWEEN
ENTRANCES

24TH STREET & EAST SHOW LOW LAKE RD

MANZANITA WAY & EAST EVERGREEN LN

WILLOW TREE

TIMBERLINE RESORT @ BIG TREE

DEER PARK DR & S ANTELOPE LN

START TIME: 03:38 pm
FINISH TIME: 04:35 pm
TOTAL TIME: 0:57

COUNT

DISTANCE: 18.92
NO STUDENTS.4
NO STOPS: 23

Page 44



TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT

22 4:26 PM WAGON WHEEL TRAILER PARK (ATRIUM) [0 — 5] =10] 2 0) =~ ——

23 4:35PM BUS BARN 01— DROP OFF —-—omommmemeeeee

Page 45



Route 6 7-12 PM

AIDE: START TIME: 03:40 pm DISTANCE: 21.38
DRIVER NAME: Walker, Floyd FINISH TIME: 05:01 pm NO STUDENTS.Q
BUS NUMBER: 77 TOTAL TIME: 1:21 NO STOPS: 8
TIME LOCATION/COMMENT COUNT
3:40 PM BLUE RIDGE HIGH SCHOOL 0 S — [2][0] L@ U | = ——
4:35 PM 1 BEAR ST (SKI SHOP) [0 — (5] =10] 2 0] = =~ ——
4:40 PM HON-DAH CASINO PARKING LOT [0 — 5] =10] 2 0] =~ ——
4:42 PM NORTH WOODS DR & TIMBER WOOD RD [0 — 5] =10] 2 0] =~ ——
4:42 PM NORTH WOODS DR & SOUTH PARK DR [0 — 5] =10] 2 0] =~ ——
4:46 PM CINDER MOUNTAIN RD & S RANGER RD 0 — 5] =10] =X 0] =~ —
4:47 PM MCNARY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DROP OFF 0 e 5] =10] 2 0] = =~ ——
5:01 PM BUS BARN [0 1 —— DROP OFF —-—mmmmemeeeee

Page 46



